
Lakewood Invitational - 4/22/22
Results

Women's 4x800 Relay Varsity Finals

Compiled

Heat 1

Men's 4x800 Relay Varsity Finals

Compiled

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts

1 MT VERNON 'A' 11:16.22 10:47.08 10

1) Wythe, Laura 11 2) Hofferberth, Hannah 10 3) Couch, Alex 11 4) Zoldak, Sophie 11

2 NEWARK CATHOLIC 'A' 11:59.80 10:56.70 8

1) Geiger, Maria 11 2) Jungers, Natalie 10 3) Keck, Erin 10 4) Parkinson, Brooke 9

3 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 'A' 10:55.00 11:24.93 6

1) Blaha, Christl 12 2) Pound, Addison 11 3) Davis, Leigha 12 4) Martindale, Camryn 12

4 FISHER CATHOLIC 'A' 13:19.00 13:04.73 4

1) Gavin, Kate 12 2) Murphy, Maggie 9 3) Funk, Lillia 11 4) Welsh, Alli 11

-- BISHOP HARTLEY 'A' 10:36.40 DNS

1) Morrow, Katie 10 2) Kitsmiller, Mary Cate 11 3) Tedrick, Eva 11 4) Woods, Cece 11

1 MT VERNON 'A' 11:16.22 10:47.08 10

1) Wythe, Laura 11 2) Hofferberth, Hannah 10 3) Couch, Alex 11 4) Zoldak, Sophie 11

2 NEWARK CATHOLIC 'A' 11:59.80 10:56.70 8

1) Geiger, Maria 11 2) Jungers, Natalie 10 3) Keck, Erin 10 4) Parkinson, Brooke 9

3 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 'A' 10:55.00 11:24.93 6

1) Blaha, Christl 12 2) Pound, Addison 11 3) Davis, Leigha 12 4) Martindale, Camryn 12

4 FISHER CATHOLIC 'A' 13:19.00 13:04.73 4

1) Gavin, Kate 12 2) Murphy, Maggie 9 3) Funk, Lillia 11 4) Welsh, Alli 11

-- BISHOP HARTLEY 'A' 10:36.40 DNS

1) Morrow, Katie 10 2) Kitsmiller, Mary Cate 11 3) Tedrick, Eva 11 4) Woods, Cece 11

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts

1 MT VERNON 'A' 8:47.40 8:38.15 10

1) Marofsky, Eric 11 2) Eggert, Logan 10 3) Salvucci, Matt 11 4) Ernst, Jojo 11

2 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 'A' 8:56.00 8:39.53 8

1) Holbrook, Jonathon 12 2) Rafferty, Caleb 11 3) Martindale, Troy 9 4) Stricklin-Spaysky, Ashton 11

3 FISHER CATHOLIC 'A' 8:58.00 8:42.64 6

1) Gentile, Jack 10 2) Krile, Nathan 10 3) Ristau, Alex 11 4) Sharp, Noah 11

4 NEWARK CATHOLIC 'A' 9:19.37 4

1) Wendt, Kelly 10 2) Geiger, Chris 9 3) Cecil, Caden 11 4) Ricciardo, Ryan 11



Heat 1

Women's 100m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Compiled

Heat 1

5 BERNE UNION 'A' 9:30.00 9:26.01 2

1) Nye, Gabe 11 2) Krile, Justin 9 3) Diehl, Holden 10 4) Shull, Joe 11

6 LICKING HEIGHTS 'A' 10:00.00 11:09.52 1

1) Dedino, Derrick 12 2) Gunn, Caleb 11 3) McDougall, Nick 11 4) Babalola, Amos 9

7 MILLERSPORT 'A' 12:00.00 11:47.17

1) Roberts, Logan 11 2) Bing, Chandler 12 3) Borloglou, James 9 4) Turner, Nate 12

1 MT VERNON 'A' 8:47.40 8:38.15 10

1) Marofsky, Eric 11 2) Eggert, Logan 10 3) Salvucci, Matt 11 4) Ernst, Jojo 11

2 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 'A' 8:56.00 8:39.53 8

1) Holbrook, Jonathon 12 2) Rafferty, Caleb 11 3) Martindale, Troy 9 4) Stricklin-Spaysky, Ashton 11

3 FISHER CATHOLIC 'A' 8:58.00 8:42.64 6

1) Gentile, Jack 10 2) Krile, Nathan 10 3) Ristau, Alex 11 4) Sharp, Noah 11

4 NEWARK CATHOLIC 'A' 9:19.37 4

1) Wendt, Kelly 10 2) Geiger, Chris 9 3) Cecil, Caden 11 4) Ricciardo, Ryan 11

5 BERNE UNION 'A' 9:30.00 9:26.01 2

1) Nye, Gabe 11 2) Krile, Justin 9 3) Diehl, Holden 10 4) Shull, Joe 11

6 LICKING HEIGHTS 'A' 10:00.00 11:09.52 1

1) Dedino, Derrick 12 2) Gunn, Caleb 11 3) McDougall, Nick 11 4) Babalola, Amos 9

7 MILLERSPORT 'A' 12:00.00 11:47.17

1) Roberts, Logan 11 2) Bing, Chandler 12 3) Borloglou, James 9 4) Turner, Nate 12

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

1 Brokaw, McKenna 12 MT VERNON 17.13 16.90 10
2 Rutter, Marissa 10 MT VERNON 17.58 17.99 8
3 Fink, Olivia 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 18.74 18.44 6
4 Myers, Macey 11 NEWARK CATHOLIC 18.43 18.60 4
5 Krooner, Abby 10 FISHER CATHOLIC 18.30 18.69 2
6 Erlenbach, Izabella 12 MILLERSPORT 19.21 1
7 Richardson, Mary Grace 11 NEWARK CATHOLIC 20.73 20.32
8 Seagraves, Zoey 9 BERNE UNION 21.20 21.73
9 Gates, Zyara 9 LINDEN MC KINLEY 22.70 22.44
10 Waller, Danyelle 9 LINDEN MC KINLEY 23.20 23.22
-- Lipson, Nevaeh 11 BISHOP HARTLEY DNS

1 Erlenbach, Izabella 12 MILLERSPORT 19.21 1
2 Waller, Danyelle 9 LINDEN MC KINLEY 23.20 23.22
-- Lipson, Nevaeh 11 BISHOP HARTLEY DNS



Heat 2

Men's 110m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Compiled

Heat 1

Women's 100 Meters Varsity Finals

Compiled

1 Brokaw, McKenna 12 MT VERNON 17.13 16.90 10
2 Rutter, Marissa 10 MT VERNON 17.58 17.99 8
3 Fink, Olivia 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 18.74 18.44 6
4 Myers, Macey 11 NEWARK CATHOLIC 18.43 18.60 4
5 Krooner, Abby 10 FISHER CATHOLIC 18.30 18.69 2
6 Richardson, Mary Grace 11 NEWARK CATHOLIC 20.73 20.32
7 Seagraves, Zoey 9 BERNE UNION 21.20 21.73
8 Gates, Zyara 9 LINDEN MC KINLEY 22.70 22.44

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

1 Craigo, Jack 11 MT VERNON 17.37 16.53 10
2 Fuscaldo, Dominic 11 MT VERNON 17.31 17.53 8
3 Sutton, Gene 12 LINDEN MC KINLEY 19.60 20.68 6
4 Pullien, Kenneth 12 LINDEN MC KINLEY 21.14 4
5 Cutright, Luke 9 BERNE UNION 19.10 21.27 2
6 Williams, Thomas 10 BISHOP HARTLEY 22.30 23.19 1
7 Williams, Caleb 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 23.46
-- Diallo, Aliou 9 LICKING HEIGHTS DNS

1 Craigo, Jack 11 MT VERNON 17.37 16.53 10
2 Fuscaldo, Dominic 11 MT VERNON 17.31 17.53 8
3 Sutton, Gene 12 LINDEN MC KINLEY 19.60 20.68 6
4 Pullien, Kenneth 12 LINDEN MC KINLEY 21.14 4
5 Cutright, Luke 9 BERNE UNION 19.10 21.27 2
6 Williams, Thomas 10 BISHOP HARTLEY 22.30 23.19 1
7 Williams, Caleb 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 23.46
-- Diallo, Aliou 9 LICKING HEIGHTS DNS

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

1 Jaf-ogunlayi, Temiloluwa 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 13.16 13.06 10
2 McDougall, Symaya 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 13.10 13.32 8
3 Middleton, Amaris 10 MT VERNON 12.96 13.41 6
4 Phillips, Sarah 11 MT VERNON 13.59 13.48 4
5 Odom, Amiyah 9 BISHOP HARTLEY 13.50 2
6 McCarrel, Tyjanae 9 LINDEN MC KINLEY 13.88 13.66 1
7 Salle, Julia 9 BISHOP HARTLEY 13.24 13.78
8 Bora, Cala 11 FISHER CATHOLIC 13.70 14.26
9 Myers, Macey 11 NEWARK CATHOLIC 14.32
10 Kelly, Alex 11 MILLERSPORT 14.50 14.74
11 Green, Paige 12 NEWARK CATHOLIC 14.50 14.75
12 Parkison, Kenna 9 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 14.50 14.87
13 Dixon, Jayda 10 FISHER CATHOLIC 13.80 14.88
14 Owoyemi,, Temidayo "Glory" 9 HORIZON SCIENCE AC... 15.11
15 Heist, Shelby 10 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 15.00 15.13



Heat 1

Heat 2

Heat 3

Men's 100 Meters Varsity Finals

Compiled

16 Satterwhite, DeMariya 9 LINDEN MC KINLEY 15.21
17 Owusu Agyemang, Angel 12 HORIZON SCIENCE AC... 15.41
18 Tallerico, Taylor 9 BERNE UNION 15.63
-- Wolfe, Serenity 9 MILLERSPORT 16.00 DNS

1 Owoyemi,, Temidayo "Glory" 9 HORIZON SCIENCE AC... 15.11
2 Owusu Agyemang, Angel 12 HORIZON SCIENCE AC... 15.41
-- Wolfe, Serenity 9 MILLERSPORT 16.00 DNS

1 McCarrel, Tyjanae 9 LINDEN MC KINLEY 13.88 13.66 1
2 Myers, Macey 11 NEWARK CATHOLIC 14.32
3 Kelly, Alex 11 MILLERSPORT 14.50 14.74
4 Green, Paige 12 NEWARK CATHOLIC 14.50 14.75
5 Parkison, Kenna 9 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 14.50 14.87
6 Heist, Shelby 10 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 15.00 15.13
7 Satterwhite, DeMariya 9 LINDEN MC KINLEY 15.21
8 Tallerico, Taylor 9 BERNE UNION 15.63

1 Jaf-ogunlayi, Temiloluwa 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 13.16 13.06 10
2 McDougall, Symaya 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 13.10 13.32 8
3 Middleton, Amaris 10 MT VERNON 12.96 13.41 6
4 Phillips, Sarah 11 MT VERNON 13.59 13.48 4
5 Odom, Amiyah 9 BISHOP HARTLEY 13.50 2
6 Salle, Julia 9 BISHOP HARTLEY 13.24 13.78
7 Bora, Cala 11 FISHER CATHOLIC 13.70 14.26
8 Dixon, Jayda 10 FISHER CATHOLIC 13.80 14.88

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

1 Fillmore, DJ 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 10.73 11.12 10
2 Mitchell, Isaiah 10 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 11.10 11.45 8
3 Cherichel, Carl 12 HORIZON SCIENCE AC... 11.99 11.51 6
4 Dowell, Dylan 12 MT VERNON 11.48 11.71 4
5 Langenbrunner, Kyle 11 NEWARK CATHOLIC 12.03 11.76 2
6 Foster, Jesse 12 MT VERNON 11.72 11.98 1
7 Williams, Arvell (AJ) 12 LINDEN MC KINLEY 11.60 12.01
8 Kamara,, Mohamed 12 HORIZON SCIENCE AC... 12.07
9 Carlisle, Gabe 11 NEWARK CATHOLIC 11.85 12.09
10 Quaintance, Brennan 12 FISHER CATHOLIC 11.40 12.13
11 Davis, Kesean 12 LINDEN MC KINLEY 11.90 12.14
12 Winbush, Bryson 9 BISHOP HARTLEY 12.06 12.25
13 Ayers, Josiah 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 12.00 12.28
14 Hill, Isaac 11 FISHER CATHOLIC 11.70 12.29
15 Smith, Tony 11 MILLERSPORT 12.44
16 Forgette, Bryce 11 MILLERSPORT 12.40 12.65
17 McCall, Charlie 10 BISHOP HARTLEY 12.10 12.71
18 Carle, Jack 9 BERNE UNION 13.20 13.98
19 Fish, Tobias 9 BERNE UNION 13.90 14.04
20 Faidella, Nico 10 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 13.50 14.27



Heat 1

Heat 2

Heat 3

Women's 4x200 Relay Varsity Finals

Compiled

1 Kamara,, Mohamed 12 HORIZON SCIENCE AC... 12.07
2 Carle, Jack 9 BERNE UNION 13.20 13.98
3 Fish, Tobias 9 BERNE UNION 13.90 14.04
4 Faidella, Nico 10 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 13.50 14.27

1 Cherichel, Carl 12 HORIZON SCIENCE AC... 11.99 11.51 6
2 Langenbrunner, Kyle 11 NEWARK CATHOLIC 12.03 11.76 2
3 Davis, Kesean 12 LINDEN MC KINLEY 11.90 12.14
4 Winbush, Bryson 9 BISHOP HARTLEY 12.06 12.25
5 Ayers, Josiah 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 12.00 12.28
6 Smith, Tony 11 MILLERSPORT 12.44
7 Forgette, Bryce 11 MILLERSPORT 12.40 12.65
8 McCall, Charlie 10 BISHOP HARTLEY 12.10 12.71

1 Fillmore, DJ 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 10.73 11.12 10
2 Mitchell, Isaiah 10 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 11.10 11.45 8
3 Dowell, Dylan 12 MT VERNON 11.48 11.71 4
4 Foster, Jesse 12 MT VERNON 11.72 11.98 1
5 Williams, Arvell (AJ) 12 LINDEN MC KINLEY 11.60 12.01
6 Carlisle, Gabe 11 NEWARK CATHOLIC 11.85 12.09
7 Quaintance, Brennan 12 FISHER CATHOLIC 11.40 12.13
8 Hill, Isaac 11 FISHER CATHOLIC 11.70 12.29

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts

1 LICKING HEIGHTS 'A' 1:55.06 1:49.67 10

1) Jaf-ogunlayi, Temiloluwa 10 2) Thompson, Amya 10 3) Harris, Chanell 9 4) McDougall, Symaya 9

2 MT VERNON 'A' 1:56.77 1:51.45 8

1) Strong, Alexis 12 2) Middleton, Amaris 10 3) Miller, Elizabeth 11 4) Middleton, Kaylee 12

3 NEWARK CATHOLIC 'A' 1:56.76 6

1) Richardson, Mary Grace 11 2) Green, Paige 12 3) Capretta, Mary 12 4) Layton, Gabby 11

4 FISHER CATHOLIC 'A' 2:02.00 1:57.92 4

1) Bora, Cala 11 2) Gillum, Charli 9 3) Gavin, Kate 12 4) Dixon, Jayda 10

5 LINDEN MC KINLEY 'A' 2:03.60 2:03.38 2

1) Burroughs, Deja 10 2) Harrington, Tamiya 10 3) Gates, Zyara 9 4) McCarrel, Tyjanae 9

6 HORIZON SCIENCE ACADEMY (COL 'A' 2:04.34 1

1) Bonna, Asantewa 12 2) Ayboye, Ruth 12 3) Owusu Agyemang, Angel 12 4) Jolaoso,, Josephine 9

7 BISHOP HARTLEY 'A' 2:00.00 2:06.38

1) Hollingsworth, D'adja 9 2) Mathias, Hannah 10 3) McAfee, Dayla 9 4) Poindexter, Hamilton 9

8 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 'A' 2:06.00 2:06.99

1) Howell, Aubrey 9 2) Clem, McKenna 10 3) Taylor, Allie 9 4) Heist, Shelby 10

9 BERNE UNION 'A' 2:21.00 2:13.74



Heat 1

Heat 2

Men's 4x200 Relay Varsity Finals

Compiled

1) Carle, Briella 11 2) Seagraves, Zoey 9 3) Tallerico, Taylor 9 4) Warner, Zoey 11

10 MILLERSPORT 'A' 2:22.00 2:16.28

1) Leonard, Delaney 11 2) Wolfe, Serenity 9 3) Qurshi, McKenzie 12 4) Williams, Nadya 10

1 HORIZON SCIENCE ACADEMY (COL 'A' 2:04.34 1

1) Bonna, Asantewa 12 2) Ayboye, Ruth 12 3) Owusu Agyemang, Angel 12 4) Jolaoso,, Josephine 9

2 BERNE UNION 'A' 2:21.00 2:13.74

1) Carle, Briella 11 2) Seagraves, Zoey 9 3) Tallerico, Taylor 9 4) Warner, Zoey 11

3 MILLERSPORT 'A' 2:22.00 2:16.28

1) Leonard, Delaney 11 2) Wolfe, Serenity 9 3) Qurshi, McKenzie 12 4) Williams, Nadya 10

1 LICKING HEIGHTS 'A' 1:55.06 1:49.67 10

1) Jaf-ogunlayi, Temiloluwa 10 2) Thompson, Amya 10 3) Harris, Chanell 9 4) McDougall, Symaya 9

2 MT VERNON 'A' 1:56.77 1:51.45 8

1) Strong, Alexis 12 2) Middleton, Amaris 10 3) Miller, Elizabeth 11 4) Middleton, Kaylee 12

3 NEWARK CATHOLIC 'A' 1:56.76 6

1) Richardson, Mary Grace 11 2) Green, Paige 12 3) Capretta, Mary 12 4) Layton, Gabby 11

4 FISHER CATHOLIC 'A' 2:02.00 1:57.92 4

1) Bora, Cala 11 2) Gillum, Charli 9 3) Gavin, Kate 12 4) Dixon, Jayda 10

5 LINDEN MC KINLEY 'A' 2:03.60 2:03.38 2

1) Burroughs, Deja 10 2) Harrington, Tamiya 10 3) Gates, Zyara 9 4) McCarrel, Tyjanae 9

6 BISHOP HARTLEY 'A' 2:00.00 2:06.38

1) Hollingsworth, D'adja 9 2) Mathias, Hannah 10 3) McAfee, Dayla 9 4) Poindexter, Hamilton 9

7 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 'A' 2:06.00 2:06.99

1) Howell, Aubrey 9 2) Clem, McKenna 10 3) Taylor, Allie 9 4) Heist, Shelby 10

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts

1 LICKING HEIGHTS 'A' 1:35.22 1:33.38 10

1) Fillmore, Jalynn 9 2) Fillmore, DJ 11 3) Fields, Kellen 11 4) Jaf-ogunlayi, Similoluwa 9

2 HORIZON SCIENCE ACADEMY (COL 'A' 1:38.51 1:35.49 8

1) Cherichel, Carl 12 2) Appiah Jr, Stephen 11 3) Aguado, Anwar 12 4) Cibasu, Micah 12

3 MT VERNON 'A' 1:36.38 1:35.56 6

1) Foster, Jesse 12 2) Kennedy, Ayden 9 3) Looney, Hunter 9 4) Young, Ethan 10

4 NEWARK CATHOLIC 'A' 1:40.28 1:36.51 4

1) Carlisle, Gabe 11 2) Ricciardo, Ryan 11 3) Cecil, Caden 11 4) Langenbrunner, Kyle 11

5 LINDEN MC KINLEY 'A' 1:32.45 1:36.99 2

1) Towns, Christopher 11 2) Towns, LB 12 3) Williams, Arvell (AJ) 12 4) Towns, Londale 12



Heat 1

Heat 2

Women's 1600 Meters Varsity Finals

Compiled

6 FISHER CATHOLIC 'A' 1:39.00 1:38.13 1

1) Arrigoni, Leonardo 12 2) Hill, Isaac 11 3) Long, Jared 12 4) Quaintance, Brennan 12

7 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 'A' 1:46.00 1:40.24

1) Byers, Ryan 11 2) Taylor, Josh 11 3) Martindale, Troy 9 4) McNichols, Cadence 9

8 BISHOP HARTLEY 'A' 1:48.00 1:46.39

1) Hambric, Brandon 9 2) Stewart, Anthony 11 3) Kissi, Cornelius 9 4) Hill, Grady 10

9 MILLERSPORT 'A' 1:46.65

1) Warren Lobb, Sean 11 2) Smith, Tony 11 3) Roberts, Logan 11 4) Bing, Chandler 12

10 BERNE UNION 'A' 1:43.00 1:47.21

1) Beigl, John 11 2) Davenport, Ray 9 3) Nye, Wes 12 4) Nye, Gabe 11

1 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 'A' 1:46.00 1:40.24

1) Byers, Ryan 11 2) Taylor, Josh 11 3) Martindale, Troy 9 4) McNichols, Cadence 9

2 BISHOP HARTLEY 'A' 1:48.00 1:46.39

1) Hambric, Brandon 9 2) Stewart, Anthony 11 3) Kissi, Cornelius 9 4) Hill, Grady 10

3 MILLERSPORT 'A' 1:46.65

1) Warren Lobb, Sean 11 2) Smith, Tony 11 3) Roberts, Logan 11 4) Bing, Chandler 12

1 LICKING HEIGHTS 'A' 1:35.22 1:33.38 10

1) Fillmore, Jalynn 9 2) Fillmore, DJ 11 3) Fields, Kellen 11 4) Jaf-ogunlayi, Similoluwa 9

2 HORIZON SCIENCE ACADEMY (COL 'A' 1:38.51 1:35.49 8

1) Cherichel, Carl 12 2) Appiah Jr, Stephen 11 3) Aguado, Anwar 12 4) Cibasu, Micah 12

3 MT VERNON 'A' 1:36.38 1:35.56 6

1) Foster, Jesse 12 2) Kennedy, Ayden 9 3) Looney, Hunter 9 4) Young, Ethan 10

4 NEWARK CATHOLIC 'A' 1:40.28 1:36.51 4

1) Carlisle, Gabe 11 2) Ricciardo, Ryan 11 3) Cecil, Caden 11 4) Langenbrunner, Kyle 11

5 LINDEN MC KINLEY 'A' 1:32.45 1:36.99 2

1) Towns, Christopher 11 2) Towns, LB 12 3) Williams, Arvell (AJ) 12 4) Towns, Londale 12

6 FISHER CATHOLIC 'A' 1:39.00 1:38.13 1

1) Arrigoni, Leonardo 12 2) Hill, Isaac 11 3) Long, Jared 12 4) Quaintance, Brennan 12

7 BERNE UNION 'A' 1:43.00 1:47.21

1) Beigl, John 11 2) Davenport, Ray 9 3) Nye, Wes 12 4) Nye, Gabe 11

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

1 Torrell, Anna 11 BISHOP HARTLEY 5:49.33 5:47.93 10
2 Radous, Jackie 11 BISHOP HARTLEY 5:48.53 5:48.80 8
3 Jungers, Natalie 10 NEWARK CATHOLIC 6:16.83 6:01.63 6
4 Geiger, Maria 11 NEWARK CATHOLIC 6:25.65 4



Heat 1

Men's 1600 Meters Varsity Finals

Compiled

5 Diehl, Autumn 9 BERNE UNION 6:35.00 6:26.72 2
6 Bonaudi, Ainsley 9 MT VERNON 6:36.89 6:27.21 1
7 Burson, Ava 10 MT VERNON 6:52.68 6:28.09
8 Porterfield, Taylor 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 6:38.28
9 Ramsey, Chloe 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 6:42.47
10 Bingaman, Audrey 10 BERNE UNION 6:40.00 6:55.18
11 Martin, Kyley 11 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 7:15.00 7:35.59
12 Welsh, Alli 11 FISHER CATHOLIC 7:30.00 7:49.60
13 Taylor, Emily 12 FISHER CATHOLIC 8:01.00 8:08.88
14 Patel, Kisa 10 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 8:54.63 8:57.49

1 Torrell, Anna 11 BISHOP HARTLEY 5:49.33 5:47.93 10
2 Radous, Jackie 11 BISHOP HARTLEY 5:48.53 5:48.80 8
3 Jungers, Natalie 10 NEWARK CATHOLIC 6:16.83 6:01.63 6
4 Geiger, Maria 11 NEWARK CATHOLIC 6:25.65 4
5 Diehl, Autumn 9 BERNE UNION 6:35.00 6:26.72 2
6 Bonaudi, Ainsley 9 MT VERNON 6:36.89 6:27.21 1
7 Burson, Ava 10 MT VERNON 6:52.68 6:28.09
8 Porterfield, Taylor 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 6:38.28
9 Ramsey, Chloe 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 6:42.47
10 Bingaman, Audrey 10 BERNE UNION 6:40.00 6:55.18
11 Martin, Kyley 11 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 7:15.00 7:35.59
12 Welsh, Alli 11 FISHER CATHOLIC 7:30.00 7:49.60
13 Taylor, Emily 12 FISHER CATHOLIC 8:01.00 8:08.88
14 Patel, Kisa 10 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 8:54.63 8:57.49

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

1 Schultz, Hudson 11 BERNE UNION 4:30.00 4:43.80 10
2 Salvucci, Matt 11 MT VERNON 4:39.42 4:46.06 8
3 Rafferty, Caleb 11 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 5:02.95 4:46.32 6
4 Gentile, Jack 10 FISHER CATHOLIC 4:39.00 4:47.02 4
5 Wendt, Kelly 10 NEWARK CATHOLIC 4:50.51 4:47.50 2
6 Ogden, Nathan 10 BISHOP HARTLEY 4:48.25 4:53.74 1
7 Towns, Philip 10 LINDEN MC KINLEY 5:02.38 4:56.56
8 Sharp, Noah 11 FISHER CATHOLIC 4:56.00 4:58.56
9 Shull, Joe 11 BERNE UNION 5:07.00 5:05.81
10 Ernst, Jojo 11 MT VERNON 4:59.45 5:06.57
11 Stricklin-Spaysky, Ashton 11 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 5:07.00 5:12.64
12 Geiger, Chris 9 NEWARK CATHOLIC 5:23.84 5:29.99
13 Tucker, Gage 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 6:00.62 6:02.93
14 Gunn, Caleb 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 6:56.64
-- Caltrider, Connor 9 BISHOP HARTLEY 5:01.69 DNS



Heat 1

Women's 4x100 Relay Varsity Finals

Compiled

1 Schultz, Hudson 11 BERNE UNION 4:30.00 4:43.80 10
2 Salvucci, Matt 11 MT VERNON 4:39.42 4:46.06 8
3 Rafferty, Caleb 11 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 5:02.95 4:46.32 6
4 Gentile, Jack 10 FISHER CATHOLIC 4:39.00 4:47.02 4
5 Wendt, Kelly 10 NEWARK CATHOLIC 4:50.51 4:47.50 2
6 Ogden, Nathan 10 BISHOP HARTLEY 4:48.25 4:53.74 1
7 Towns, Philip 10 LINDEN MC KINLEY 5:02.38 4:56.56
8 Sharp, Noah 11 FISHER CATHOLIC 4:56.00 4:58.56
9 Shull, Joe 11 BERNE UNION 5:07.00 5:05.81
10 Ernst, Jojo 11 MT VERNON 4:59.45 5:06.57
11 Stricklin-Spaysky, Ashton 11 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 5:07.00 5:12.64
12 Geiger, Chris 9 NEWARK CATHOLIC 5:23.84 5:29.99
13 Tucker, Gage 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 6:00.62 6:02.93
14 Gunn, Caleb 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 6:56.64
-- Caltrider, Connor 9 BISHOP HARTLEY 5:01.69 DNS

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts

1 MT VERNON 'A' 51.96 51.22 10

1) Strong, Alexis 12 2) Miller, Elizabeth 11 3) Phillips, Sarah 11 4) Middleton, Amaris 10

2 LICKING HEIGHTS 'A' 54.65 53.34 8

1) Harris, Chanell 9 2) Thompson, Amya 10 3) Vance, Kaylee 9 4) Jaf-ogunlayi, Temiloluwa 10

3 BISHOP HARTLEY 'A' 54.80 54.13 6

1) Odom, Amiyah 9 2) McAfee, Dayla 9 3) Poindexter, Hamilton 9 4) Stratton, Jaiden 12

4 NEWARK CATHOLIC 'A' 55.44 4

1) Myers, Macey 11 2) Green, Paige 12 3) Capretta, Mary 12 4) Layton, Gabby 11

5 HORIZON SCIENCE ACADEMY (COL 'A' 55.82 2

1) Bonna, Asantewa 12 2) Ayboye, Ruth 12 3) Owusu Agyemang, Angel 12 4) Jolaoso,, Josephine 9

6 LINDEN MC KINLEY 'A' 57.80 57.86 1

1) Satterwhite, DeMariya 9 2) Harrington, Tamiya 10 3) McCarrel, Tyjanae 9 4) Gates, Zyara 9

7 FISHER CATHOLIC 'A' 1:01.00 58.21

1) Dixon, Jayda 10 2) Beauseau, Aubrey 9 3) Craaybeek, Susan 12 4) Hampshire, Marie 11

8 MILLERSPORT 'A' 1:01.30 58.90

1) Kelly, Alex 11 2) Leonard, Delaney 11 3) Qurshi, McKenzie 12 4) Erlenbach, Izabella 12



Heat 1

Men's 4x100 Relay Varsity Finals

Compiled

1 MT VERNON 'A' 51.96 51.22 10

1) Strong, Alexis 12 2) Miller, Elizabeth 11 3) Phillips, Sarah 11 4) Middleton, Amaris 10

2 LICKING HEIGHTS 'A' 54.65 53.34 8

1) Harris, Chanell 9 2) Thompson, Amya 10 3) Vance, Kaylee 9 4) Jaf-ogunlayi, Temiloluwa 10

3 BISHOP HARTLEY 'A' 54.80 54.13 6

1) Odom, Amiyah 9 2) McAfee, Dayla 9 3) Poindexter, Hamilton 9 4) Stratton, Jaiden 12

4 NEWARK CATHOLIC 'A' 55.44 4

1) Myers, Macey 11 2) Green, Paige 12 3) Capretta, Mary 12 4) Layton, Gabby 11

5 HORIZON SCIENCE ACADEMY (COL 'A' 55.82 2

1) Bonna, Asantewa 12 2) Ayboye, Ruth 12 3) Owusu Agyemang, Angel 12 4) Jolaoso,, Josephine 9

6 LINDEN MC KINLEY 'A' 57.80 57.86 1

1) Satterwhite, DeMariya 9 2) Harrington, Tamiya 10 3) McCarrel, Tyjanae 9 4) Gates, Zyara 9

7 FISHER CATHOLIC 'A' 1:01.00 58.21

1) Dixon, Jayda 10 2) Beauseau, Aubrey 9 3) Craaybeek, Susan 12 4) Hampshire, Marie 11

8 MILLERSPORT 'A' 1:01.30 58.90

1) Kelly, Alex 11 2) Leonard, Delaney 11 3) Qurshi, McKenzie 12 4) Erlenbach, Izabella 12

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts

1 HORIZON SCIENCE ACADEMY (COL 'A' 48.36 44.63 10

1) Appiah Jr, Stephen 11 2) Cibasu, Micah 12 3) Aguado, Anwar 12 4) Cherichel, Carl 12

2 MT VERNON 'A' 46.45 45.85 8

1) Taylor, Mitchell 12 2) Foster, Jesse 12 3) Looney, Hunter 9 4) Davidson, Tyler 11

3 LINDEN MC KINLEY 'A' 43.96 46.22 6

1) Davis, Kesean 12 2) Towns, Londale 12 3) Kamara, Ibrahim 11 4) Williams, Arvell (AJ) 12

4 NEWARK CATHOLIC 'A' 48.63 46.62 4

1) Carlisle, Gabe 11 2) Ricciardo, Ryan 11 3) Cecil, Caden 11 4) Langenbrunner, Kyle 11

5 LICKING HEIGHTS 'A' 44.23 46.62 2

1) Amoako, Joel 11 2) Ayers, Josiah 9 3) McDougall, Nick 11 4) Jaf-ogunlayi, Similoluwa 9

6 BISHOP HARTLEY 'A' 45.50 46.98 1

1) Reed, Huery 9 2) Sharp, Austin 9 3) Winbush, Bryson 9 4) McCall, Charlie 10

7 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 'A' 46.46 47.40

1) McNichols, Cadence 9 2) Mitchell, Isaiah 10 3) Burke, Evan 11 4) Taylor, Josh 11

8 FISHER CATHOLIC 'A' 49.95 48.52

1) Wright, Jack 10 2) Gauerke, Leo 12 3) Krile, Nathan 10 4) Hill, Isaac 11

9 MILLERSPORT 'A' 48.50 50.03

1) Warren Lobb, Sean 11 2) Forgette, Bryce 11 3) Smith, Tony 11 4) Roberts, Logan 11



Heat 1

Heat 2

Women's 400 Meters Varsity Finals

Compiled

10 BERNE UNION 'A' 51.10 53.63

1) Beigl, John 11 2) Cutright, Luke 9 3) Bolen, Chase 9 4) Carle, Jack 9

1 NEWARK CATHOLIC 'A' 48.63 46.62 4

1) Carlisle, Gabe 11 2) Ricciardo, Ryan 11 3) Cecil, Caden 11 4) Langenbrunner, Kyle 11

2 FISHER CATHOLIC 'A' 49.95 48.52

1) Wright, Jack 10 2) Gauerke, Leo 12 3) Krile, Nathan 10 4) Hill, Isaac 11

3 BERNE UNION 'A' 51.10 53.63

1) Beigl, John 11 2) Cutright, Luke 9 3) Bolen, Chase 9 4) Carle, Jack 9

1 HORIZON SCIENCE ACADEMY (COL 'A' 48.36 44.63 10

1) Appiah Jr, Stephen 11 2) Cibasu, Micah 12 3) Aguado, Anwar 12 4) Cherichel, Carl 12

2 MT VERNON 'A' 46.45 45.85 8

1) Taylor, Mitchell 12 2) Foster, Jesse 12 3) Looney, Hunter 9 4) Davidson, Tyler 11

3 LINDEN MC KINLEY 'A' 43.96 46.22 6

1) Davis, Kesean 12 2) Towns, Londale 12 3) Kamara, Ibrahim 11 4) Williams, Arvell (AJ) 12

4 LICKING HEIGHTS 'A' 44.23 46.62 2

1) Amoako, Joel 11 2) Ayers, Josiah 9 3) McDougall, Nick 11 4) Jaf-ogunlayi, Similoluwa 9

5 BISHOP HARTLEY 'A' 45.50 46.98 1

1) Reed, Huery 9 2) Sharp, Austin 9 3) Winbush, Bryson 9 4) McCall, Charlie 10

6 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 'A' 46.46 47.40

1) McNichols, Cadence 9 2) Mitchell, Isaiah 10 3) Burke, Evan 11 4) Taylor, Josh 11

7 MILLERSPORT 'A' 48.50 50.03

1) Warren Lobb, Sean 11 2) Forgette, Bryce 11 3) Smith, Tony 11 4) Roberts, Logan 11

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

1 Hagy, Ruby 10 FISHER CATHOLIC 1:03.90 1:03.59 10
2 Layton, Gabby 11 NEWARK CATHOLIC 1:10.08 1:03.72 8
3 Strong, Alexis 12 MT VERNON 1:06.50 1:05.10 6
4 Gillum, Charli 9 FISHER CATHOLIC 1:08.90 1:07.39 4
5 Martindale, Camryn 12 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 1:05.03 1:08.10 2
6 Clem, McKenna 10 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 1:09.13 1:08.63 1
7 Bah,, Haja 9 HORIZON SCIENCE AC... 1:10.12
8 Odom, Amiyah 9 BISHOP HARTLEY 1:11.80
9 Scott, Ashlynn 10 MT VERNON 1:13.13 1:12.96
10 Caton, Violet 11 NEWARK CATHOLIC 1:13.56
11 Carle, Briella 11 BERNE UNION 1:18.00 1:16.03
12 Moore, Jaleesa 10 LINDEN MC KINLEY 1:17.22
13 Curry, Alyona 10 LINDEN MC KINLEY 1:22.20 1:20.07
14 Ferguson, Alani 9 BISHOP HARTLEY 1:20.18
15 Kamara,, Hawa 9 HORIZON SCIENCE AC... 1:21.87



Heat 1

Heat 2

Heat 3

Men's 400 Meters Varsity Finals

Compiled

16 Huntsman, Makayla 10 MILLERSPORT 1:36.30
-- Watkins, Jordan 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 1:08.03 DNS
-- Little, Shavona 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 1:12.62 DNS

1 Caton, Violet 11 NEWARK CATHOLIC 1:13.56
2 Kamara,, Hawa 9 HORIZON SCIENCE AC... 1:21.87
3 Huntsman, Makayla 10 MILLERSPORT 1:36.30

1 Bah,, Haja 9 HORIZON SCIENCE AC... 1:10.12
2 Odom, Amiyah 9 BISHOP HARTLEY 1:11.80
3 Scott, Ashlynn 10 MT VERNON 1:13.13 1:12.96
4 Carle, Briella 11 BERNE UNION 1:18.00 1:16.03
5 Moore, Jaleesa 10 LINDEN MC KINLEY 1:17.22
6 Curry, Alyona 10 LINDEN MC KINLEY 1:22.20 1:20.07
7 Ferguson, Alani 9 BISHOP HARTLEY 1:20.18

1 Hagy, Ruby 10 FISHER CATHOLIC 1:03.90 1:03.59 10
2 Layton, Gabby 11 NEWARK CATHOLIC 1:10.08 1:03.72 8
3 Strong, Alexis 12 MT VERNON 1:06.50 1:05.10 6
4 Gillum, Charli 9 FISHER CATHOLIC 1:08.90 1:07.39 4
5 Martindale, Camryn 12 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 1:05.03 1:08.10 2
6 Clem, McKenna 10 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 1:09.13 1:08.63 1
-- Watkins, Jordan 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 1:08.03 DNS
-- Little, Shavona 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 1:12.62 DNS

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

1 Young, Ethan 10 MT VERNON 52.27 52.16 10
2 Fields, Kellen 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 53.65 53.23 8
3 Kennedy, Ayden 9 MT VERNON 54.13 53.72 6
4 Langenbrunner, Kyle 11 NEWARK CATHOLIC 53.75 4
5 Long, Jared 12 FISHER CATHOLIC 55.85 54.52 2
6 Henson, Tristan 11 LINDEN MC KINLEY 55.34 1
7 Eugene, Isaac 10 HORIZON SCIENCE AC... 55.61
8 Jaf-ogunlayi, Similoluwa 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 56.79 55.81
9 Nye, Wes 12 BERNE UNION 56.50 56.89
10 Yeboah, Nana 12 HORIZON SCIENCE AC... 57.73
11 Rigley, AJ 10 NEWARK CATHOLIC 59.50 57.78
12 Arrigoni, Leonardo 12 FISHER CATHOLIC 55.80 59.42
13 Smith, Jay'Le 10 BISHOP HARTLEY 1:01.00 1:02.50
14 Shull, Brayden 9 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 1:02.30 1:03.43
15 Oswald, Giacomo 10 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 1:05.00 1:05.53
16 Fish, Tobias 9 BERNE UNION 1:03.80 1:06.45
17 Sharp, Austin 9 BISHOP HARTLEY 1:02.00 1:20.06
18 Turner, Nate 12 MILLERSPORT 1:21.46



Heat 1

Heat 2

Heat 3

Women's 300m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Compiled

Heat 1

1 Eugene, Isaac 10 HORIZON SCIENCE AC... 55.61
2 Yeboah, Nana 12 HORIZON SCIENCE AC... 57.73
3 Rigley, AJ 10 NEWARK CATHOLIC 59.50 57.78

1 Henson, Tristan 11 LINDEN MC KINLEY 55.34 1
2 Smith, Jay'Le 10 BISHOP HARTLEY 1:01.00 1:02.50
3 Shull, Brayden 9 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 1:02.30 1:03.43
4 Oswald, Giacomo 10 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 1:05.00 1:05.53
5 Fish, Tobias 9 BERNE UNION 1:03.80 1:06.45
6 Sharp, Austin 9 BISHOP HARTLEY 1:02.00 1:20.06
7 Turner, Nate 12 MILLERSPORT 1:21.46

1 Young, Ethan 10 MT VERNON 52.27 52.16 10
2 Fields, Kellen 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 53.65 53.23 8
3 Kennedy, Ayden 9 MT VERNON 54.13 53.72 6
4 Langenbrunner, Kyle 11 NEWARK CATHOLIC 53.75 4
5 Long, Jared 12 FISHER CATHOLIC 55.85 54.52 2
6 Jaf-ogunlayi, Similoluwa 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 56.79 55.81
7 Nye, Wes 12 BERNE UNION 56.50 56.89
8 Arrigoni, Leonardo 12 FISHER CATHOLIC 55.80 59.42

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

1 Brokaw, McKenna 12 MT VERNON 48.27 49.16 10
2 Rutter, Marissa 10 MT VERNON 52.04 52.09 8
3 Capretta, Mary 12 NEWARK CATHOLIC 55.25 53.40 6
4 Richardson, Mary Grace 11 NEWARK CATHOLIC 55.70 54.26 4
5 Erlenbach, Izabella 12 MILLERSPORT 54.00 54.39 2
6 Krooner, Abby 10 FISHER CATHOLIC 57.00 54.63 1
7 Fink, Olivia 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 55.60
8 Taylor, Allie 9 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 58.50 1:00.95
9 Skelton-Hayes, Deve'ny 11 BISHOP HARTLEY 1:07.28 1:05.57
10 Waller, Danyelle 9 LINDEN MC KINLEY 1:16.00 1:07.59
11 Seagraves, Zoey 9 BERNE UNION 1:06.70 1:08.86
-- Thompson, Amya 10 LICKING HEIGHTS DNS

1 Fink, Olivia 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 55.60
2 Skelton-Hayes, Deve'ny 11 BISHOP HARTLEY 1:07.28 1:05.57
3 Waller, Danyelle 9 LINDEN MC KINLEY 1:16.00 1:07.59
-- Thompson, Amya 10 LICKING HEIGHTS DNS



Heat 2

Men's 300m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Compiled

Heat 1

Heat 2

Women's 800 Meters Varsity Finals

Compiled

1 Brokaw, McKenna 12 MT VERNON 48.27 49.16 10
2 Rutter, Marissa 10 MT VERNON 52.04 52.09 8
3 Capretta, Mary 12 NEWARK CATHOLIC 55.25 53.40 6
4 Richardson, Mary Grace 11 NEWARK CATHOLIC 55.70 54.26 4
5 Erlenbach, Izabella 12 MILLERSPORT 54.00 54.39 2
6 Krooner, Abby 10 FISHER CATHOLIC 57.00 54.63 1
7 Taylor, Allie 9 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 58.50 1:00.95
8 Seagraves, Zoey 9 BERNE UNION 1:06.70 1:08.86

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

1 Looney, Hunter 9 MT VERNON 43.86 44.75 10
2 Krooner, Jake 11 FISHER CATHOLIC 47.65 46.31 8
3 Pullien, Kenneth 12 LINDEN MC KINLEY 50.89 47.95 6
4 Romine, Ethan 9 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 49.85 48.50 4
5 Taylor, Logan 12 MT VERNON 49.28 2
6 Broyles, Jackson 9 NEWARK CATHOLIC 51.90 50.32 1
7 Cutright, Luke 9 BERNE UNION 47.90 50.35
8 Sutton, Gene 12 LINDEN MC KINLEY 50.45
9 Cook, Ashtin 10 BISHOP HARTLEY 57.60 51.12
10 Norris, Breyland 10 BISHOP HARTLEY 57.43 52.23
11 Williams, Caleb 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 55.29
12 Hoch, Liam 11 FISHER CATHOLIC 57.60 55.61
13 Diallo, Aliou 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 59.57 58.34

1 Cook, Ashtin 10 BISHOP HARTLEY 57.60 51.12
2 Norris, Breyland 10 BISHOP HARTLEY 57.43 52.23
3 Williams, Caleb 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 55.29
4 Hoch, Liam 11 FISHER CATHOLIC 57.60 55.61
5 Diallo, Aliou 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 59.57 58.34

1 Looney, Hunter 9 MT VERNON 43.86 44.75 10
2 Krooner, Jake 11 FISHER CATHOLIC 47.65 46.31 8
3 Pullien, Kenneth 12 LINDEN MC KINLEY 50.89 47.95 6
4 Romine, Ethan 9 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 49.85 48.50 4
5 Taylor, Logan 12 MT VERNON 49.28 2
6 Broyles, Jackson 9 NEWARK CATHOLIC 51.90 50.32 1
7 Cutright, Luke 9 BERNE UNION 47.90 50.35
8 Sutton, Gene 12 LINDEN MC KINLEY 50.45

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

1 Hagy, Ruby 10 FISHER CATHOLIC 2:40.00 2:32.63 10
2 Ogden, Maleah 9 BISHOP HARTLEY 2:40.10 2:40.75 8
3 Couch, Alex 11 MT VERNON 2:42.55 2:43.47 6



Heat 1

Men's 800 Meters Varsity Finals

Compiled

4 McKay, Delaney 11 BISHOP HARTLEY 2:45.21 2:45.97 4
5 Keck, Erin 10 NEWARK CATHOLIC 3:11.86 2:46.25 2
6 Warner, Zoey 11 BERNE UNION 3:07.00 2:53.16 1
7 Thayer, Bailey 10 MT VERNON 2:54.79 2:56.18
8 Taylor, Maggie 9 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 2:52.00 3:01.64
9 Bah,, Haja 9 HORIZON SCIENCE AC... 3:15.71
10 Williams, Nadya 10 MILLERSPORT 3:21.86
11 Upton, Grace 10 NEWARK CATHOLIC 2:58.68 3:23.72
12 Moore, Jaleesa 10 LINDEN MC KINLEY 3:33.00 3:27.13
13 Curry, Alyona 10 LINDEN MC KINLEY 3:27.00 3:35.28
14 Taylor, Emily 12 FISHER CATHOLIC 3:40.00 3:35.60
-- Kubinsky, Zoe 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 2:34.81 DNS
-- Brown, Emma 12 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 3:15.00 DNS

1 Hagy, Ruby 10 FISHER CATHOLIC 2:40.00 2:32.63 10
2 Ogden, Maleah 9 BISHOP HARTLEY 2:40.10 2:40.75 8
3 Couch, Alex 11 MT VERNON 2:42.55 2:43.47 6
4 McKay, Delaney 11 BISHOP HARTLEY 2:45.21 2:45.97 4
5 Keck, Erin 10 NEWARK CATHOLIC 3:11.86 2:46.25 2
6 Warner, Zoey 11 BERNE UNION 3:07.00 2:53.16 1
7 Thayer, Bailey 10 MT VERNON 2:54.79 2:56.18
8 Taylor, Maggie 9 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 2:52.00 3:01.64
9 Bah,, Haja 9 HORIZON SCIENCE AC... 3:15.71
10 Williams, Nadya 10 MILLERSPORT 3:21.86
11 Upton, Grace 10 NEWARK CATHOLIC 2:58.68 3:23.72
12 Moore, Jaleesa 10 LINDEN MC KINLEY 3:33.00 3:27.13
13 Curry, Alyona 10 LINDEN MC KINLEY 3:27.00 3:35.28
14 Taylor, Emily 12 FISHER CATHOLIC 3:40.00 3:35.60
-- Kubinsky, Zoe 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 2:34.81 DNS
-- Brown, Emma 12 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 3:15.00 DNS

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

1 Eggert, Logan 10 MT VERNON 2:06.42 2:06.76 10
2 Byers, Ryan 11 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 2:05.27 2:07.30 8
3 Holbrook, Jonathon 12 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 2:08.61 2:07.78 6
4 Gentile, Jack 10 FISHER CATHOLIC 2:11.60 2:09.04 4
5 Towns, Christopher 11 LINDEN MC KINLEY 2:10.17 2
6 Ogden, Nathan 10 BISHOP HARTLEY 2:13.76 2:11.42 1
7 Eugene, Isaac 10 HORIZON SCIENCE AC... 2:13.52 2:13.56
8 Wiles, Brady 9 MT VERNON 2:15.00 2:18.38
9 Starcher, Kendall 12 FISHER CATHOLIC 2:22.00 2:24.28
10 Nye, Gabe 11 BERNE UNION 2:19.00 2:25.34
11 Bing, Chandler 12 MILLERSPORT 2:27.08
12 Cecil, Caden 11 NEWARK CATHOLIC 2:27.69
13 Motta, Andru 9 BERNE UNION 2:31.00 2:28.00
14 McDougall, Nick 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 2:28.66
15 Babalola, Amos 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 2:37.41
16 Moore, John 9 BISHOP HARTLEY 2:26.41 2:37.65
17 Borloglou, James 9 MILLERSPORT 2:33.00 2:53.95



Heat 1

Women's 200 Meters Varsity Finals

Compiled

Heat 1

-- Muhamed, Muhamed HORIZON SCIENCE AC... 2:52.32 DNS
-- Rigley, AJ 10 NEWARK CATHOLIC DNS

1 Eggert, Logan 10 MT VERNON 2:06.42 2:06.76 10
2 Byers, Ryan 11 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 2:05.27 2:07.30 8
3 Holbrook, Jonathon 12 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 2:08.61 2:07.78 6
4 Gentile, Jack 10 FISHER CATHOLIC 2:11.60 2:09.04 4
5 Towns, Christopher 11 LINDEN MC KINLEY 2:10.17 2
6 Ogden, Nathan 10 BISHOP HARTLEY 2:13.76 2:11.42 1
7 Eugene, Isaac 10 HORIZON SCIENCE AC... 2:13.52 2:13.56
8 Wiles, Brady 9 MT VERNON 2:15.00 2:18.38
9 Starcher, Kendall 12 FISHER CATHOLIC 2:22.00 2:24.28
10 Nye, Gabe 11 BERNE UNION 2:19.00 2:25.34
11 Bing, Chandler 12 MILLERSPORT 2:27.08
12 Cecil, Caden 11 NEWARK CATHOLIC 2:27.69
13 Motta, Andru 9 BERNE UNION 2:31.00 2:28.00
14 McDougall, Nick 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 2:28.66
15 Babalola, Amos 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 2:37.41
16 Moore, John 9 BISHOP HARTLEY 2:26.41 2:37.65
17 Borloglou, James 9 MILLERSPORT 2:33.00 2:53.95
-- Muhamed, Muhamed HORIZON SCIENCE AC... 2:52.32 DNS
-- Rigley, AJ 10 NEWARK CATHOLIC DNS

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

1 Middleton, Amaris 10 MT VERNON 26.74 27.12 10
2 Phillips, Sarah 11 MT VERNON 28.03 28.09 8
3 Salle, Julia 9 BISHOP HARTLEY 27.98 28.89 6
4 Mathias, Hannah 10 BISHOP HARTLEY 29.25 4
5 McCarrel, Tyjanae 9 LINDEN MC KINLEY 29.27 2
6 Layton, Gabby 11 NEWARK CATHOLIC 30.77 29.45 1
7 Bora, Cala 11 FISHER CATHOLIC 29.20 29.99
8 Clemons, Jermera 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 30.01
9 Driskel, Landry 11 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 29.80 30.07
10 Vance, Kaylee 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 30.14
11 Beauseau, Aubrey 9 FISHER CATHOLIC 30.40 30.87
12 Caton, Violet 11 NEWARK CATHOLIC 31.52
13 Tallerico, Taylor 9 BERNE UNION 33.10 34.09
14 Guy, Haley 11 HORIZON SCIENCE AC... 34.18
15 Hammond,, Esi 10 HORIZON SCIENCE AC... 34.34
16 Wolfe, Serenity 9 MILLERSPORT 36.50 37.09
-- Kelly, Alex 11 MILLERSPORT 32.60 DNS
-- Gates, Zyara 9 LINDEN MC KINLEY DNS

1 Vance, Kaylee 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 30.14
2 Guy, Haley 11 HORIZON SCIENCE AC... 34.18
3 Hammond,, Esi 10 HORIZON SCIENCE AC... 34.34



Heat 2

Heat 3

Men's 200 Meters Varsity Finals

Compiled

Heat 1

1 McCarrel, Tyjanae 9 LINDEN MC KINLEY 29.27 2
2 Clemons, Jermera 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 30.01
3 Caton, Violet 11 NEWARK CATHOLIC 31.52
4 Tallerico, Taylor 9 BERNE UNION 33.10 34.09
5 Wolfe, Serenity 9 MILLERSPORT 36.50 37.09
-- Kelly, Alex 11 MILLERSPORT 32.60 DNS
-- Gates, Zyara 9 LINDEN MC KINLEY DNS

1 Middleton, Amaris 10 MT VERNON 26.74 27.12 10
2 Phillips, Sarah 11 MT VERNON 28.03 28.09 8
3 Salle, Julia 9 BISHOP HARTLEY 27.98 28.89 6
4 Mathias, Hannah 10 BISHOP HARTLEY 29.25 4
5 Layton, Gabby 11 NEWARK CATHOLIC 30.77 29.45 1
6 Bora, Cala 11 FISHER CATHOLIC 29.20 29.99
7 Driskel, Landry 11 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 29.80 30.07
8 Beauseau, Aubrey 9 FISHER CATHOLIC 30.40 30.87

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

1 Fillmore, DJ 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 21.76 21.97 10
2 Young, Ethan 10 MT VERNON 23.45 23.27 8
3 Dowell, Dylan 12 MT VERNON 23.36 23.56 6
4 Towns, Londale 12 LINDEN MC KINLEY 23.60 24.07 4
5 Carlisle, Gabe 11 NEWARK CATHOLIC 24.65 24.60 2
6 Long, Jared 12 FISHER CATHOLIC 25.35 24.64 1
7 Appiah Jr, Stephen 11 HORIZON SCIENCE AC... 24.87
8 Fillmore, Jalynn 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 23.68 25.07
9 Hill, Isaac 11 FISHER CATHOLIC 24.99 25.45
10 Smith, Tony 11 MILLERSPORT 27.00 25.58
11 Reed, Huery 9 BISHOP HARTLEY 25.30 25.71
12 Griffin, Naeem 9 HORIZON SCIENCE AC... 26.02
13 Taylor, Josh 11 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 26.21 26.29
14 Beigl, John 11 BERNE UNION 26.10 26.35
15 Kamara, Ibrahim 11 LINDEN MC KINLEY 24.43 27.12
16 Romine, Ethan 9 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 28.90 27.51
17 Miller, Cole 9 NEWARK CATHOLIC 27.94
-- Carle, Jack 9 BERNE UNION 29.10 DNS
-- Hogan, Raleigh 10 BISHOP HARTLEY 26.40 DNS

1 Appiah Jr, Stephen 11 HORIZON SCIENCE AC... 24.87
2 Griffin, Naeem 9 HORIZON SCIENCE AC... 26.02
3 Romine, Ethan 9 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 28.90 27.51
-- Carle, Jack 9 BERNE UNION 29.10 DNS



Heat 2

Heat 3

Women's 3200 Meters Varsity Finals

Compiled

Heat 1

Men's 3200 Meters Varsity Finals

Compiled

1 Long, Jared 12 FISHER CATHOLIC 25.35 24.64 1
2 Smith, Tony 11 MILLERSPORT 27.00 25.58
3 Reed, Huery 9 BISHOP HARTLEY 25.30 25.71
4 Taylor, Josh 11 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 26.21 26.29
5 Beigl, John 11 BERNE UNION 26.10 26.35
6 Miller, Cole 9 NEWARK CATHOLIC 27.94
-- Hogan, Raleigh 10 BISHOP HARTLEY 26.40 DNS

1 Fillmore, DJ 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 21.76 21.97 10
2 Young, Ethan 10 MT VERNON 23.45 23.27 8
3 Dowell, Dylan 12 MT VERNON 23.36 23.56 6
4 Towns, Londale 12 LINDEN MC KINLEY 23.60 24.07 4
5 Carlisle, Gabe 11 NEWARK CATHOLIC 24.65 24.60 2
6 Fillmore, Jalynn 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 23.68 25.07
7 Hill, Isaac 11 FISHER CATHOLIC 24.99 25.45
8 Kamara, Ibrahim 11 LINDEN MC KINLEY 24.43 27.12

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

1 Zoldak, Sophie 11 MT VERNON 12:22.21 11:54.52 10
2 Tepper, Rebecca 12 BISHOP HARTLEY 11:50.57 11:57.64 8
3 Minnich, Piper 10 BISHOP HARTLEY 13:36.73 12:50.85 6
4 Hofferberth, Hannah 10 MT VERNON 13:06.89 13:11.31 4
5 Diehl, Autumn 9 BERNE UNION 14:36.00 14:06.94 2
6 Byas, Hannah 11 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 14:00.00 14:30.94 1
7 Bingaman, Audrey 10 BERNE UNION 14:55.00 14:52.19
8 Clem, Madison 12 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 15:00.00 16:00.31
9 Funk, Lillia 11 FISHER CATHOLIC 17:50.00 16:22.03
10 Murphy, Maggie 9 FISHER CATHOLIC 17:40.00 16:22.30

1 Zoldak, Sophie 11 MT VERNON 12:22.21 11:54.52 10
2 Tepper, Rebecca 12 BISHOP HARTLEY 11:50.57 11:57.64 8
3 Minnich, Piper 10 BISHOP HARTLEY 13:36.73 12:50.85 6
4 Hofferberth, Hannah 10 MT VERNON 13:06.89 13:11.31 4
5 Diehl, Autumn 9 BERNE UNION 14:36.00 14:06.94 2
6 Byas, Hannah 11 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 14:00.00 14:30.94 1
7 Bingaman, Audrey 10 BERNE UNION 14:55.00 14:52.19
8 Clem, Madison 12 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 15:00.00 16:00.31
9 Funk, Lillia 11 FISHER CATHOLIC 17:50.00 16:22.03
10 Murphy, Maggie 9 FISHER CATHOLIC 17:40.00 16:22.30

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

1 Schultz, Hudson 11 BERNE UNION 10:04.00 9:57.85 10
2 Rafferty, Corey 11 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 10:40.00 10:07.02 8



Heat 1

Women's 4x400 Relay Varsity Finals

Compiled

3 Bowman, Aidan 12 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 10:40.00 10:33.74 6
4 Marofsky, Eric 11 MT VERNON 11:03.70 10:46.13 4
5 Ristau, Thomas 9 FISHER CATHOLIC 11:25.00 10:49.18 2
6 Towns, Philip 10 LINDEN MC KINLEY 11:35.91 10:54.67 1
7 Caltrider, Connor 9 BISHOP HARTLEY 10:48.36 10:56.56
8 Wendt, Kelly 10 NEWARK CATHOLIC 11:00.10
9 Rush, Landon 10 MT VERNON 11:06.50 11:07.23
10 Diehl, Holden 10 BERNE UNION 11:18.00 11:13.36
11 Bassetti, Andrew 10 BISHOP HARTLEY 12:20.48 12:10.70
12 Taylor, Jake 10 FISHER CATHOLIC 13:00.00 13:13.11
13 Tucker, Gage 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 12:33.40 13:19.69

1 Schultz, Hudson 11 BERNE UNION 10:04.00 9:57.85 10
2 Rafferty, Corey 11 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 10:40.00 10:07.02 8
3 Bowman, Aidan 12 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 10:40.00 10:33.74 6
4 Marofsky, Eric 11 MT VERNON 11:03.70 10:46.13 4
5 Ristau, Thomas 9 FISHER CATHOLIC 11:25.00 10:49.18 2
6 Towns, Philip 10 LINDEN MC KINLEY 11:35.91 10:54.67 1
7 Caltrider, Connor 9 BISHOP HARTLEY 10:48.36 10:56.56
8 Wendt, Kelly 10 NEWARK CATHOLIC 11:00.10
9 Rush, Landon 10 MT VERNON 11:06.50 11:07.23
10 Diehl, Holden 10 BERNE UNION 11:18.00 11:13.36
11 Bassetti, Andrew 10 BISHOP HARTLEY 12:20.48 12:10.70
12 Taylor, Jake 10 FISHER CATHOLIC 13:00.00 13:13.11
13 Tucker, Gage 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 12:33.40 13:19.69

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts

1 MT VERNON 'A' 4:25.98 4:23.08 10

1) Strong, Alexis 12 2) Wythe, Laura 11 3) Rutter, Marissa 10 4) Phillips, Sarah 11

2 LICKING HEIGHTS 'A' 4:32.41 4:26.59 8

1) McDougall, Symaya 9 2) Watkins, Jordan 9 3) Kubinsky, Zoe 9 4) Jaf-ogunlayi, Temiloluwa 10

3 FISHER CATHOLIC 'A' 4:55.00 4:36.64 6

1) Gavin, Kate 12 2) Krooner, Abby 10 3) Gillum, Charli 9 4) Hampshire, Marie 11

4 NEWARK CATHOLIC 'A' 5:00.00 4:52.08 4

1) Geiger, Maria 11 2) Parkinson, Brooke 9 3) Caton, Violet 11 4) Jungers, Natalie 10

5 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 'A' 4:55.00 4:52.96 2

1) Clem, McKenna 10 2) Taylor, Allie 9 3) Taylor, Maggie 9 4) Howell, Aubrey 9

6 BERNE UNION 'A' 5:18.00 5:15.48 1

1) Warner, Zoey 11 2) Carle, Briella 11 3) Bingaman, Audrey 10 4) Diehl, Autumn 9

7 HORIZON SCIENCE ACADEMY (COL 'A' 5:39.11

1) Guy, Haley 11 2) Kamara,, Hawa 9 3) Manuel, Hailey 12 4) Bah, Haja

-- MILLERSPORT 'A' DNS

1) Qurshi, McKenzie 12 2) Leonard, Delaney 11 3) Porter, Tiffany 10 4) Kelly, Alex 11



Heat 1

Heat 2

Men's 4x400 Relay Varsity Finals

Compiled

-- LINDEN MC KINLEY 'A' 4:31.00 DNS

1) Curry, Alyona 10 2) Moore, Jaleesa 10 3) Waller, Danyelle 9 4) Gates, Zyara 9

-- BISHOP HARTLEY 'A' 4:39.50 DQ

1) Stratton, Jaiden 12 2) Radous, Jackie 11 3) Minnich, Piper 10 4) McKay, Delaney 11

1 BERNE UNION 'A' 5:18.00 5:15.48 1

1) Warner, Zoey 11 2) Carle, Briella 11 3) Bingaman, Audrey 10 4) Diehl, Autumn 9

2 HORIZON SCIENCE ACADEMY (COL 'A' 5:39.11

1) Guy, Haley 11 2) Kamara,, Hawa 9 3) Manuel, Hailey 12 4) Bah, Haja

-- MILLERSPORT 'A' DNS

1) Qurshi, McKenzie 12 2) Leonard, Delaney 11 3) Porter, Tiffany 10 4) Kelly, Alex 11

1 MT VERNON 'A' 4:25.98 4:23.08 10

1) Strong, Alexis 12 2) Wythe, Laura 11 3) Rutter, Marissa 10 4) Phillips, Sarah 11

2 LICKING HEIGHTS 'A' 4:32.41 4:26.59 8

1) McDougall, Symaya 9 2) Watkins, Jordan 9 3) Kubinsky, Zoe 9 4) Jaf-ogunlayi, Temiloluwa 10

3 FISHER CATHOLIC 'A' 4:55.00 4:36.64 6

1) Gavin, Kate 12 2) Krooner, Abby 10 3) Gillum, Charli 9 4) Hampshire, Marie 11

4 NEWARK CATHOLIC 'A' 5:00.00 4:52.08 4

1) Geiger, Maria 11 2) Parkinson, Brooke 9 3) Caton, Violet 11 4) Jungers, Natalie 10

5 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 'A' 4:55.00 4:52.96 2

1) Clem, McKenna 10 2) Taylor, Allie 9 3) Taylor, Maggie 9 4) Howell, Aubrey 9

-- LINDEN MC KINLEY 'A' 4:31.00 DNS

1) Curry, Alyona 10 2) Moore, Jaleesa 10 3) Waller, Danyelle 9 4) Gates, Zyara 9

-- BISHOP HARTLEY 'A' 4:39.50 DQ

1) Stratton, Jaiden 12 2) Radous, Jackie 11 3) Minnich, Piper 10 4) McKay, Delaney 11

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts

1 MT VERNON 'A' 3:34.84 3:31.18 10

1) Dowell, Dylan 12 2) Salvucci, Matt 11 3) Kennedy, Ayden 9 4) Young, Ethan 10

2 LICKING HEIGHTS 'A' 3:33.21 3:33.39 8

1) Fillmore, DJ 11 2) Fields, Kellen 11 3) Fillmore, Jalynn 9 4) Fosu, Kwasi 12

3 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 'A' 3:46.00 3:39.32 6

1) Mitchell, Isaiah 10 2) Byers, Ryan 11 3) Martindale, Troy 9 4) Holbrook, Jonathon 12

4 LINDEN MC KINLEY 'A' 3:35.30 3:40.96 4

1) Towns, Christopher 11 2) Williams, Arvell (AJ) 12 3) Towns, Londale 12 4) Towns, LB 12

5 BERNE UNION 'A' 3:50.00 3:43.93 2



Heat 1

Heat 2

Women's Shot Put Varsity Finals

Compiled

1) Nye, Wes 12 2) Davenport, Ray 9 3) Shull, Joe 11 4) Schultz, Hudson 11

6 HORIZON SCIENCE ACADEMY (COL 'A' 3:51.23 1

1) Makanda, Isaac 12 2) Cibasu, Micah 12 3) Eugene, Isaac 10 4) Muse, Hanid

7 FISHER CATHOLIC 'A' 3:59.00 3:52.90

1) Quaintance, Brennan 12 2) Krooner, Jake 11 3) Ristau, Alex 11 4) Krile, Nathan 10

8 NEWARK CATHOLIC 'A' 4:08.45

1) Rigley, AJ 10 2) Broyles, Jackson 9 3) Miller, Cole 9 4) Geiger, Chris 9

9 BISHOP HARTLEY 'A' 3:47.69 4:16.53

1) Cook, Ashtin 10 2) Norris, Breyland 10 3) Hill, Grady 10 4) Smith, Jay'Le 10

1 HORIZON SCIENCE ACADEMY (COL 'A' 3:51.23 1

1) Makanda, Isaac 12 2) Cibasu, Micah 12 3) Eugene, Isaac 10 4) Muse, Hanid

2 FISHER CATHOLIC 'A' 3:59.00 3:52.90

1) Quaintance, Brennan 12 2) Krooner, Jake 11 3) Ristau, Alex 11 4) Krile, Nathan 10

3 NEWARK CATHOLIC 'A' 4:08.45

1) Rigley, AJ 10 2) Broyles, Jackson 9 3) Miller, Cole 9 4) Geiger, Chris 9

1 MT VERNON 'A' 3:34.84 3:31.18 10

1) Dowell, Dylan 12 2) Salvucci, Matt 11 3) Kennedy, Ayden 9 4) Young, Ethan 10

2 LICKING HEIGHTS 'A' 3:33.21 3:33.39 8

1) Fillmore, DJ 11 2) Fields, Kellen 11 3) Fillmore, Jalynn 9 4) Fosu, Kwasi 12

3 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 'A' 3:46.00 3:39.32 6

1) Mitchell, Isaiah 10 2) Byers, Ryan 11 3) Martindale, Troy 9 4) Holbrook, Jonathon 12

4 LINDEN MC KINLEY 'A' 3:35.30 3:40.96 4

1) Towns, Christopher 11 2) Williams, Arvell (AJ) 12 3) Towns, Londale 12 4) Towns, LB 12

5 BERNE UNION 'A' 3:50.00 3:43.93 2

1) Nye, Wes 12 2) Davenport, Ray 9 3) Shull, Joe 11 4) Schultz, Hudson 11

6 BISHOP HARTLEY 'A' 3:47.69 4:16.53

1) Cook, Ashtin 10 2) Norris, Breyland 10 3) Hill, Grady 10 4) Smith, Jay'Le 10

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

1 Owoyemi,, Temidayo "Glory" 9 HORIZON SCIENCE AC... 33-04.00 10
2 Williams, Nevaeh 11 MT VERNON 34-02.00 32-03.00 8
3 Cline, Maddy 12 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 27-07.75 30-06.00 6
4 Driskel, Landry 11 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 31-07.00 29-07.00 4
5 Dinnen, Anna 12 MT VERNON 30-05.75 29-02.00 2
6 O'Neill, Ilana 11 NEWARK CATHOLIC 27-00.00 28-03.50 1
7 Vizzo, MaKayla 9 MILLERSPORT 27-01.00
8 Tipple, Cady 11 FISHER CATHOLIC 25-00.00 24-09.00



Flight 1

Flight 2

Men's Shot Put Varsity Finals

Compiled

9 Cress, Jayda 12 BERNE UNION 26-02.00 23-10.00
10 Huntsman, Makayla 10 MILLERSPORT 22-08.50
10 Mauter, Camryn 11 NEWARK CATHOLIC 23-01.00 22-08.50
12 Ampadu, Natalie 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 22-08.00 21-06.50
13 Ly, Maimouna 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 19-11.50
14 Curry, Alyona 10 LINDEN MC KINLEY 19-07.00 16-10.50
15 Clum, Poppy 9 FISHER CATHOLIC 16-03.50 15-05.00
16 Dobbins, Amelia 11 BERNE UNION 17-11.00 15-02.00
-- Gyapong,, Eunice 12 HORIZON SCIENCE AC... ND
-- Payer, Sofia 11 BISHOP HARTLEY 18-10.75 SCR
-- Walker, Jaszreah 12 LINDEN MC KINLEY 20-04.00 SCR

1 Owoyemi,, Temidayo "Glory" 9 HORIZON SCIENCE AC... 33-04.00 10
2 Vizzo, MaKayla 9 MILLERSPORT 27-01.00
3 Huntsman, Makayla 10 MILLERSPORT 22-08.50
4 Ly, Maimouna 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 19-11.50
5 Curry, Alyona 10 LINDEN MC KINLEY 19-07.00 16-10.50
6 Clum, Poppy 9 FISHER CATHOLIC 16-03.50 15-05.00
7 Dobbins, Amelia 11 BERNE UNION 17-11.00 15-02.00
-- Gyapong,, Eunice 12 HORIZON SCIENCE AC... ND
-- Payer, Sofia 11 BISHOP HARTLEY 18-10.75 SCR

1 Williams, Nevaeh 11 MT VERNON 34-02.00 32-03.00 8
2 Cline, Maddy 12 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 27-07.75 30-06.00 6
3 Driskel, Landry 11 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 31-07.00 29-07.00 4
4 Dinnen, Anna 12 MT VERNON 30-05.75 29-02.00 2
5 O'Neill, Ilana 11 NEWARK CATHOLIC 27-00.00 28-03.50 1
6 Tipple, Cady 11 FISHER CATHOLIC 25-00.00 24-09.00
7 Cress, Jayda 12 BERNE UNION 26-02.00 23-10.00
8 Mauter, Camryn 11 NEWARK CATHOLIC 23-01.00 22-08.50
9 Ampadu, Natalie 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 22-08.00 21-06.50
-- Walker, Jaszreah 12 LINDEN MC KINLEY 20-04.00 SCR

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

1 Penn,, Traykwon "Tray" 11 HORIZON SCIENCE AC... 41-09.00 10
2 Yeager, Waylon 12 FISHER CATHOLIC 41-00.00 41-05.00 8
3 Amartey, Alex 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 37-11.00 40-08.00 6
4 Pullien, Kenneth 12 LINDEN MC KINLEY 32-04.00 39-03.50 4
5 Bauer, Carson 12 BERNE UNION 40-00.00 38-11.00 2
6 Foster, Jesse 12 MT VERNON 40-07.00 38-09.50 1
7 Francique, Daniel 12 HORIZON SCIENCE AC... 37-00.50
8 Morrison, Ryan 11 MT VERNON 35-04.00 36-06.50
9 Asiedu, Isaac 11 BISHOP HARTLEY 39-09.50 36-04.50
10 Jackson, Caleb 11 BISHOP HARTLEY 35-03.00 36-00.00
11 Wright, Jack 10 FISHER CATHOLIC 35-10.00
12 Thorp, Brendan 10 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 33-09.00 33-04.50
13 Morgan II, Millard 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 32-01.00 32-08.50
14 Holbrook, Josh 10 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 30-04.00 32-00.50
15 Sheehan, Reagan 12 NEWARK CATHOLIC 31-06.00 31-08.50



Flight 1

Flight 2

Women's Discus Varsity Finals

Compiled

16 Goshay, Robert 11 LINDEN MC KINLEY 30-02.00 30-04.50
17 Jewett, Mark 10 NEWARK CATHOLIC 28-01.00 26-10.00
18 Selby, Ed 10 BERNE UNION 25-11.50
19 Ball, Connor 10 MILLERSPORT 24-06.00
20 Allen, Cameron 10 MILLERSPORT 23-07.00

1 Penn,, Traykwon "Tray" 11 HORIZON SCIENCE AC... 41-09.00 10
2 Francique, Daniel 12 HORIZON SCIENCE AC... 37-00.50
3 Morgan II, Millard 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 32-01.00 32-08.50
4 Holbrook, Josh 10 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 30-04.00 32-00.50
5 Sheehan, Reagan 12 NEWARK CATHOLIC 31-06.00 31-08.50
6 Goshay, Robert 11 LINDEN MC KINLEY 30-02.00 30-04.50
7 Jewett, Mark 10 NEWARK CATHOLIC 28-01.00 26-10.00
8 Selby, Ed 10 BERNE UNION 25-11.50
9 Ball, Connor 10 MILLERSPORT 24-06.00
10 Allen, Cameron 10 MILLERSPORT 23-07.00

1 Yeager, Waylon 12 FISHER CATHOLIC 41-00.00 41-05.00 8
2 Amartey, Alex 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 37-11.00 40-08.00 6
3 Pullien, Kenneth 12 LINDEN MC KINLEY 32-04.00 39-03.50 4
4 Bauer, Carson 12 BERNE UNION 40-00.00 38-11.00 2
5 Foster, Jesse 12 MT VERNON 40-07.00 38-09.50 1
6 Morrison, Ryan 11 MT VERNON 35-04.00 36-06.50
7 Asiedu, Isaac 11 BISHOP HARTLEY 39-09.50 36-04.50
8 Jackson, Caleb 11 BISHOP HARTLEY 35-03.00 36-00.00
9 Wright, Jack 10 FISHER CATHOLIC 35-10.00
10 Thorp, Brendan 10 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 33-09.00 33-04.50

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

1 Driskel, Landry 11 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 118-01.00 120-09.00 10
2 Dinnen, Anna 12 MT VERNON 102-09.00 107-10.00 8
3 Thayer, Brooklyn 11 MT VERNON 117-05.00 103-06.00 6
4 Keck, Erin 10 NEWARK CATHOLIC 91-08.00 93-10.00 4
5 Cline, Maddy 12 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 76-07.00 81-01.00 2
6 O'Neill, Ilana 11 NEWARK CATHOLIC 92-11.00 80-11.50 1
7 Tipple, Cady 11 FISHER CATHOLIC 75-04.00 80-07.50
8 Vizzo, MaKayla 9 MILLERSPORT 76-00.00
9 Cress, Jayda 12 BERNE UNION 70-00.00 75-05.00
10 Owoyemi,, Temidayo "Glory" 9 HORIZON SCIENCE AC... 63-11.00
11 Huntsman, Makayla 10 MILLERSPORT 59-05.00
12 Ly, Maimouna 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 55-07.00 54-10.00
13 Ampadu, Natalie 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 63-11.50 50-11.00
14 Motta, Hannah 12 BERNE UNION 62-07.00 50-07.00
15 Tedrick, Eva 11 BISHOP HARTLEY 49-01.00 46-05.50
16 Hargrave, Alisha 9 LINDEN MC KINLEY 38-04.00 45-06.00
17 Triplett, Abbey 9 FISHER CATHOLIC 47-02.00 42-00.00
-- Gyapong,, Eunice 12 HORIZON SCIENCE AC... SCR
-- Walker, Jaszreah 12 LINDEN MC KINLEY 45-01.00 SCR
-- Payer, Sofia 11 BISHOP HARTLEY 49-03.00 SCR



Flight 1

Flight 2

Men's Discus Varsity Finals

Compiled

1 Vizzo, MaKayla 9 MILLERSPORT 76-00.00
2 Owoyemi,, Temidayo "Glory" 9 HORIZON SCIENCE AC... 63-11.00
3 Huntsman, Makayla 10 MILLERSPORT 59-05.00
4 Ly, Maimouna 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 55-07.00 54-10.00
5 Tedrick, Eva 11 BISHOP HARTLEY 49-01.00 46-05.50
6 Hargrave, Alisha 9 LINDEN MC KINLEY 38-04.00 45-06.00
7 Triplett, Abbey 9 FISHER CATHOLIC 47-02.00 42-00.00
-- Gyapong,, Eunice 12 HORIZON SCIENCE AC... SCR
-- Walker, Jaszreah 12 LINDEN MC KINLEY 45-01.00 SCR
-- Payer, Sofia 11 BISHOP HARTLEY 49-03.00 SCR

1 Driskel, Landry 11 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 118-01.00 120-09.00 10
2 Dinnen, Anna 12 MT VERNON 102-09.00 107-10.00 8
3 Thayer, Brooklyn 11 MT VERNON 117-05.00 103-06.00 6
4 Keck, Erin 10 NEWARK CATHOLIC 91-08.00 93-10.00 4
5 Cline, Maddy 12 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 76-07.00 81-01.00 2
6 O'Neill, Ilana 11 NEWARK CATHOLIC 92-11.00 80-11.50 1
7 Tipple, Cady 11 FISHER CATHOLIC 75-04.00 80-07.50
8 Cress, Jayda 12 BERNE UNION 70-00.00 75-05.00
9 Ampadu, Natalie 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 63-11.50 50-11.00
10 Motta, Hannah 12 BERNE UNION 62-07.00 50-07.00

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

1 Mullins, Zach 12 MT VERNON 118-11.00 130-10.50 10
2 Bauer, Carson 12 BERNE UNION 130-00.00 128-02.00 8
3 Yeager, Waylon 12 FISHER CATHOLIC 108-00.00 120-10.00 6
4 Jackson, Caleb 11 BISHOP HARTLEY 117-02.00 120-06.50 4
5 Amartey, Alex 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 100-00.00 102-06.00 2
6 Asiedu, Isaac 11 BISHOP HARTLEY 98-10.00 102-01.00 1
7 Thorp, Tristan 11 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 90-10.00 100-05.50
8 Thorp, Brendan 10 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 103-10.00 99-00.00
9 Mundy, Drew 11 MT VERNON 95-07.00 91-10.50
10 Morgan II, Millard 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 91-03.00 91-05.00
11 Sheehan, Reagan 12 NEWARK CATHOLIC 80-05.00 84-10.00
12 Rehbeck, Jack 11 NEWARK CATHOLIC 83-05.50
13 Wright, Jack 10 FISHER CATHOLIC 78-05.00
14 Schwegler, Eli 9 BERNE UNION 75-03.50
15 Sutton, Gene 12 LINDEN MC KINLEY 80-04.00 71-08.50
16 Pullien, Kenneth 12 LINDEN MC KINLEY 85-07.00 68-08.00
17 Allen, Cameron 10 MILLERSPORT 61-03.00
18 Ball, Connor 10 MILLERSPORT 58-01.00
-- Penn,, Traykwon "Tray" 11 HORIZON SCIENCE AC... SCR
-- Ettaousi, Ayman 11 HORIZON SCIENCE AC... SCR



Flight 1

Flight 2

Women's High Jump Varsity Finals

Compiled

1 Thorp, Tristan 11 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 90-10.00 100-05.50
2 Sheehan, Reagan 12 NEWARK CATHOLIC 80-05.00 84-10.00
3 Rehbeck, Jack 11 NEWARK CATHOLIC 83-05.50
4 Schwegler, Eli 9 BERNE UNION 75-03.50
5 Sutton, Gene 12 LINDEN MC KINLEY 80-04.00 71-08.50
6 Pullien, Kenneth 12 LINDEN MC KINLEY 85-07.00 68-08.00
7 Allen, Cameron 10 MILLERSPORT 61-03.00
8 Ball, Connor 10 MILLERSPORT 58-01.00
-- Penn,, Traykwon "Tray" 11 HORIZON SCIENCE AC... SCR
-- Ettaousi, Ayman 11 HORIZON SCIENCE AC... SCR

1 Mullins, Zach 12 MT VERNON 118-11.00 130-10.50 10
2 Bauer, Carson 12 BERNE UNION 130-00.00 128-02.00 8
3 Yeager, Waylon 12 FISHER CATHOLIC 108-00.00 120-10.00 6
4 Jackson, Caleb 11 BISHOP HARTLEY 117-02.00 120-06.50 4
5 Amartey, Alex 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 100-00.00 102-06.00 2
6 Asiedu, Isaac 11 BISHOP HARTLEY 98-10.00 102-01.00 1
7 Thorp, Brendan 10 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 103-10.00 99-00.00
8 Mundy, Drew 11 MT VERNON 95-07.00 91-10.50
9 Morgan II, Millard 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 91-03.00 91-05.00
10 Wright, Jack 10 FISHER CATHOLIC 78-05.00

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

1 Brokaw, McKenna 12 MT VERNON 5-00.00 4-10.00 10
2 Martindale, Camryn 12 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 4-06.00 4-08.00 8
3 Capretta, Mary 12 NEWARK CATHOLIC 4-08.00 4-08.00 6
4 Miller, Elizabeth 11 MT VERNON 4-06.00 4-06.00 3
4 Howell, Aubrey 9 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 4-06.00 4-06.00 3
6 Qurshi, McKenzie 12 MILLERSPORT 4-03.00 1
7 Carle, Briella 11 BERNE UNION 4-00.00 4-00.00
8 Clemons, Jermera 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 4-00.00
8 Crabtree, Abigail 9 FISHER CATHOLIC 3-10.00 4-00.00
-- Lipson, Nevaeh 11 BISHOP HARTLEY SCR
-- Tallerico, Taylor 9 BERNE UNION 3-08.00 NH
-- McCarrel, Tyjanae 9 LINDEN MC KINLEY 4-04.00 SCR



Flight 1

Men's High Jump Varsity Finals

Compiled

Flight 1

Women's Pole Vault Varsity Finals

Compiled

1 Brokaw, McKenna 12 MT VERNON 5-00.00 4-10.00 10
2 Martindale, Camryn 12 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 4-06.00 4-08.00 8
3 Capretta, Mary 12 NEWARK CATHOLIC 4-08.00 4-08.00 6
4 Miller, Elizabeth 11 MT VERNON 4-06.00 4-06.00 3
4 Howell, Aubrey 9 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 4-06.00 4-06.00 3
6 Qurshi, McKenzie 12 MILLERSPORT 4-03.00 1
7 Carle, Briella 11 BERNE UNION 4-00.00 4-00.00
8 Clemons, Jermera 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 4-00.00
8 Crabtree, Abigail 9 FISHER CATHOLIC 3-10.00 4-00.00
-- Lipson, Nevaeh 11 BISHOP HARTLEY SCR
-- Tallerico, Taylor 9 BERNE UNION 3-08.00 NH
-- McCarrel, Tyjanae 9 LINDEN MC KINLEY 4-04.00 SCR

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

1 Craigo, Jack 11 MT VERNON 5-08.00 5-08.00 10
2 Baird, Greyson 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 5-10.00 5-08.00 8
3 Ricciardo, Ryan 11 NEWARK CATHOLIC 5-02.00 5-03.00 6
4 Martindale, Troy 9 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 5-04.00 5-03.00 4
5 Nye, Wes 12 BERNE UNION 5-05.00 5-03.00 2
6 McNichols, Cadence 9 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 5-00.00 5-03.00 1
7 Williams, Thomas 10 BISHOP HARTLEY 5-00.00 5-00.00
7 Davenport, Ray 9 BERNE UNION 5-02.00 5-00.00
-- Neighbor, Daschel 9 FISHER CATHOLIC 4-06.00 NH
-- Henson, Tristan 11 LINDEN MC KINLEY NH
-- Daniels, TraRon 11 LINDEN MC KINLEY 5-08.00 NH
-- Daley, Will 12 MT VERNON 6-00.00 NH

1 Craigo, Jack 11 MT VERNON 5-08.00 5-08.00 10
2 Baird, Greyson 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 5-10.00 5-08.00 8
3 Ricciardo, Ryan 11 NEWARK CATHOLIC 5-02.00 5-03.00 6
4 Martindale, Troy 9 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 5-04.00 5-03.00 4
5 Nye, Wes 12 BERNE UNION 5-05.00 5-03.00 2
6 McNichols, Cadence 9 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 5-00.00 5-03.00 1
7 Williams, Thomas 10 BISHOP HARTLEY 5-00.00 5-00.00
7 Davenport, Ray 9 BERNE UNION 5-02.00 5-00.00
-- Neighbor, Daschel 9 FISHER CATHOLIC 4-06.00 NH
-- Henson, Tristan 11 LINDEN MC KINLEY NH
-- Daniels, TraRon 11 LINDEN MC KINLEY 5-08.00 NH
-- Daley, Will 12 MT VERNON 6-00.00 NH

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

1 Laslo, Makena 11 MT VERNON 10-00.00 9-06.00 10
2 Thayer, Bailey 10 MT VERNON 8-00.00 8-00.00 8
3 Porter, Tiffany 10 MILLERSPORT 6-00.00 6



Flight 1

Men's Pole Vault Varsity Finals

Compiled

Flight 1

Women's Long Jump Varsity Finals

Compiled

-- Seagraves, Zoey 9 BERNE UNION 5-06.00 NH
-- Smith, Ali 12 BERNE UNION 7-06.00 SCR

1 Laslo, Makena 11 MT VERNON 10-00.00 9-06.00 10
2 Thayer, Bailey 10 MT VERNON 8-00.00 8-00.00 8
3 Porter, Tiffany 10 MILLERSPORT 6-00.00 6
-- Seagraves, Zoey 9 BERNE UNION 5-06.00 NH
-- Smith, Ali 12 BERNE UNION 7-06.00 SCR

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

1 Moore, Logan 12 MT VERNON 11-06.00 10-06.00 10
2 Miller, Ri 11 MT VERNON 10-00.00 10-00.00 8
3 Krile, Nathan 10 FISHER CATHOLIC 9-00.00 10-00.00 6
4 Arrigoni, Leonardo 12 FISHER CATHOLIC 8-00.00 9-06.00 4
5 Davenport, Ray 9 BERNE UNION 8-00.00 9-06.00 2
6 Krile, Justin 9 BERNE UNION 8-06.00 8-06.00 1
7 Warren Lobb, Sean 11 MILLERSPORT 7-00.00
8 Turner, Nate 12 MILLERSPORT 6-06.00

1 Moore, Logan 12 MT VERNON 11-06.00 10-06.00 10
2 Miller, Ri 11 MT VERNON 10-00.00 10-00.00 8
3 Krile, Nathan 10 FISHER CATHOLIC 9-00.00 10-00.00 6
4 Arrigoni, Leonardo 12 FISHER CATHOLIC 8-00.00 9-06.00 4
5 Davenport, Ray 9 BERNE UNION 8-00.00 9-06.00 2
6 Krile, Justin 9 BERNE UNION 8-06.00 8-06.00 1
7 Warren Lobb, Sean 11 MILLERSPORT 7-00.00
8 Turner, Nate 12 MILLERSPORT 6-06.00

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

1 Brokaw, McKenna 12 MT VERNON 16-01.00 15-04.75 10
2 Myers, Macey 11 NEWARK CATHOLIC 14-11.00 14-11.75 8
3 Laslo, Makena 11 MT VERNON 15-01.50 14-09.00 6
4 Green, Paige 12 NEWARK CATHOLIC 13-10.50 4
5 Goodlett, Mia 10 BISHOP HARTLEY 11-07.50 13-09.50 2
6 Erlenbach, Izabella 12 MILLERSPORT 12-10.00 13-04.50 1
7 Howell, Aubrey 9 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 14-00.00 13-00.50
8 Thompson, Amya 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 12-06.50
9 Little, Shavona 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 11-00.00 12-01.00
10 Murphy, Maggie 9 FISHER CATHOLIC 10-08.00 12-00.75
11 Owusu Agyemang, Angel 12 HORIZON SCIENCE AC... 11-06.50
12 Funk, Lillia 11 FISHER CATHOLIC 10-00.00 11-05.25
13 Diehl, Autumn 9 BERNE UNION 11-09.00 11-02.00
14 Porter, Tiffany 10 MILLERSPORT 10-11.00
15 Gates, Zyara 9 LINDEN MC KINLEY 10-03.25



Flight 1

Flight 2

Men's Long Jump Varsity Finals

Compiled

-- Hammond,, Esi 10 HORIZON SCIENCE AC... SCR
-- Ingabre, Leonie 10 LINDEN MC KINLEY 10-08.00 SCR
-- Barlay, Katharine 9 BISHOP HARTLEY 12-09.00 SCR
-- Blaha, Christl 12 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 13-08.00 SCR

1 Green, Paige 12 NEWARK CATHOLIC 13-10.50 4
2 Thompson, Amya 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 12-06.50
3 Murphy, Maggie 9 FISHER CATHOLIC 10-08.00 12-00.75
4 Owusu Agyemang, Angel 12 HORIZON SCIENCE AC... 11-06.50
5 Funk, Lillia 11 FISHER CATHOLIC 10-00.00 11-05.25
6 Porter, Tiffany 10 MILLERSPORT 10-11.00
7 Gates, Zyara 9 LINDEN MC KINLEY 10-03.25
-- Hammond,, Esi 10 HORIZON SCIENCE AC... SCR
-- Ingabre, Leonie 10 LINDEN MC KINLEY 10-08.00 SCR

1 Brokaw, McKenna 12 MT VERNON 16-01.00 15-04.75 10
2 Myers, Macey 11 NEWARK CATHOLIC 14-11.00 14-11.75 8
3 Laslo, Makena 11 MT VERNON 15-01.50 14-09.00 6
4 Goodlett, Mia 10 BISHOP HARTLEY 11-07.50 13-09.50 2
5 Erlenbach, Izabella 12 MILLERSPORT 12-10.00 13-04.50 1
6 Howell, Aubrey 9 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 14-00.00 13-00.50
7 Little, Shavona 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 11-00.00 12-01.00
8 Diehl, Autumn 9 BERNE UNION 11-09.00 11-02.00
-- Barlay, Katharine 9 BISHOP HARTLEY 12-09.00 SCR
-- Blaha, Christl 12 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 13-08.00 SCR

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

1 Quaintance, Brennan 12 FISHER CATHOLIC 18-00.00 19-00.75 10
2 Tchchoua,, Ilan 11 HORIZON SCIENCE AC... 18-07.00 8
3 Dowell, Dylan 12 MT VERNON 20-02.00 18-06.75 6
4 Reed, Huery 9 BISHOP HARTLEY 17-11.00 18-02.75 4
5 Fillmore, Jalynn 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 18-10.25 18-01.25 2
6 Moore, Logan 12 MT VERNON 17-05.00 17-06.25 1
7 Smith, Tony 11 MILLERSPORT 15-02.00 17-04.00
8 Muse, Hanid HORIZON SCIENCE AC... 16-10.00
9 Krooner, Jake 11 FISHER CATHOLIC 16-00.00 16-05.50
10 Daniels, TraRon 11 LINDEN MC KINLEY 18-06.00 16-04.00
11 Beigl, John 11 BERNE UNION 15-02.00 15-11.00
12 Baird, Greyson 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 17-06.25 15-03.00
13 Shull, Brayden 9 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 15-02.25
14 Kamara, Ibrahim 11 LINDEN MC KINLEY 17-04.00 14-09.50
15 Fish, Tobias 9 BERNE UNION 14-00.00 14-03.00
-- Roberts, Logan 11 MILLERSPORT SCR
-- Hogan, Raleigh 10 BISHOP HARTLEY 16-10.25 SCR



Flight 1

Flight 2

1 Tchchoua,, Ilan 11 HORIZON SCIENCE AC... 18-07.00 8
2 Smith, Tony 11 MILLERSPORT 15-02.00 17-04.00
3 Muse, Hanid HORIZON SCIENCE AC... 16-10.00
4 Krooner, Jake 11 FISHER CATHOLIC 16-00.00 16-05.50
5 Beigl, John 11 BERNE UNION 15-02.00 15-11.00
6 Shull, Brayden 9 LAKEWOOD (HEBRON) 15-02.25
7 Fish, Tobias 9 BERNE UNION 14-00.00 14-03.00
-- Roberts, Logan 11 MILLERSPORT SCR

1 Quaintance, Brennan 12 FISHER CATHOLIC 18-00.00 19-00.75 10
2 Dowell, Dylan 12 MT VERNON 20-02.00 18-06.75 6
3 Reed, Huery 9 BISHOP HARTLEY 17-11.00 18-02.75 4
4 Fillmore, Jalynn 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 18-10.25 18-01.25 2
5 Moore, Logan 12 MT VERNON 17-05.00 17-06.25 1
6 Daniels, TraRon 11 LINDEN MC KINLEY 18-06.00 16-04.00
7 Baird, Greyson 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 17-06.25 15-03.00
8 Kamara, Ibrahim 11 LINDEN MC KINLEY 17-04.00 14-09.50
-- Hogan, Raleigh 10 BISHOP HARTLEY 16-10.25 SCR


